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POS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 AWARD

1 Steve Kettle Knutsford 198 8 25 25 25 (16) 25 25 25 23 25 (0) CHAMPION

2 Stephen Mather Bolton 193 8 (18) (22) (22) 23 (17) 24 24 23 25 25 25 24 2nd Overall

3 David Robinson Accrington/U17 185 8 23 21 23 (20) 23 25 25 (19) (0) (18) 22 23 3rd Overall

4 John North Bolton 183 8 22 24 25 21 21 22 (20) 23 25
1st Class A1

1st Senior

5 Steve Johnson CSMA/Accrington/U17 177 8 21 20 20 23 25 24 21 23 1st Class C

6 Chris Kettle Knutsford 176 8 20 (15) (14) (13) (18) 22 21 (20) 22 (0) 21 24 21 25 1st Class A2

7 Steve Lewis Clitheroe 151 8 (13) 17 15 (9) (12.5) 18 22 22 16 20 21 2nd Class A1

8 David Dunlop Knutsford/Liverpool 148 8 16 19 20 (15) 16 17 18 22 20 3rd Class A1

9 Steve Price Bolton/Liverpool 146 8 14 (10) (9) (4) 18 (11) 15 23 25 16 18 17 2nd Class A2

10 Richard Duddell Knutsford 96.5 7 12.5 12 11 13 13 15 20 3rd Class A2

11 Jeff Buchanan NWCC 90 8 5 8 13 (0) 16 8 13 14 13

12 Gary Ross Ilkley 87 8 7 6 15 0 18 11 15 15

13 Stephen Kennell Clitheroe 78 6 16 17 21 22 2 0

14 Simon Robinson Accrington/U17 76 4 17 21 19 19 1st Junior

15 Stephen Thompson NWCC 73 6 11 12 16 0 17 17

16 Mark Andrews Bolton 64 5 10 4 19 19 12

17 Paul Kelly Knutsford 61 5 12 5 15 11 18

18 Hazel Johnson CSMA/Accrington/U17 44.5 3 7 12.5 25

19 Duncan Wild Knutsford/CSMA/HRCR 38 2 25 13

20 David Terry F1000 37 2 19 18

21 Matt Hearsey Bolton 29 2 14 15

22 Peter Sharples Bolton 25 1 25

23 William Jarman Wigton 20 1 20

24 John Wadsworth Ilkley/Lancs 18 1 18

25 James Swallow Bolton 16 1 16

26 Dave Goodlad Knutsford/Bolton 9 1 9

27 Angela Jones Wigton 7 1 7

1 Stephen Mather Ford Fiesta 40 8 (4) (4) 5 (4) (4) 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 2nd Overall

2 John North Volkswagen Polo 37 8 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 (4) 5
1st Class A1

1st Senior

3 Steve Lewis Nissan Micra 27.5 8 (2) 3 3 (1) 2.5 3 5 4 (1) 3 4 2nd Class A1

4 David Dunlop Ford Fiesta 27 8 3 3 4 3 2 4 (2) 4 4 3rd Class A1

5 Stephen Thompson FIAT Cinquecento 11 6 1 2 2 0 3 3

6 Gary Ross Peugeot 106 9 8 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 2

7 Jeff Buchanan FIAT Cinquecento 8 8 0 1 1 0 2 (0) 1 2 1

7 Steve Johnson Nissan Micra 8 2 3 5

9 Hazel Johnson Nissan Micra 7.5 3 0 2.5 5

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN 

CAR CLUBS

AUTOSOLO CHAMPIONSHIP 2012

OVERALL

CLASS A1 (Production saloons up to 13' overall length, and up to 1400cc)
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POS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 AWARD

OVERALL10 Mark Andrews Ford KA 7 5 0 0 3 3 1

11 Steve Price Nissan Micra 3 3 2 1 0

11 Paul Kelly Peugeot 106 3 3 1 0 2

13 Duncan Wild Rover Mini Cooper 2 1 2

1 Steve Kettle Citroën Saxo VTS 39 8 5 5 5 (3) 5 5 5 4 5 (0) CHAMPION

2 Chris Kettle Citroën Saxo VTS 35 8 3 (2) (2) (2) (2) 4 4 (3) 4 (0) 5 5 5 5 1st Class A2

3 David Robinson Peugeot 206 GTI 34 8 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 (3) (3) 4 3rd Overall

4 Steve Price Peugeot 205 GTI 19 8 0 3 2 1 5 2 4 2 2nd Class A2

5 Richard Duddell Volkswagen Polo GTI 15.5 7 2.5 1 1 1 2 4 4 3rd Class A2

6 Stephen Kennell Reliant Scimitar SS1 13 6 2 3 3 5 0 0

7 Simon Robinson Peugeot 106 9 3 2 4 3 1st Junior

8 William Jarman Peugeot 205 GTI 3 1 3

8 Paul Kelly Renault Clio 3 2 0 3

10 Dave Goodlad Peugeot 205 GTI 1 1 1

11 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 GTI 0 1 0

1 Matt Hearsey MGB 10 2 5 5

2 John Wadsworth Mazda MX5 5 1 5

1 Steve Johnson Nissan Micra 30 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 1st Class C

2 David Terry Nissan Micra 9 2 4 5

3 David Robinson Nissan Micra 5 1 5

4 Simon Robinson Nissan Micra 4 1 4 1st Junior

4 James Swallow Nissan Micra 4 1 4

1 John North >50 114 8 12 15 15 15 (12) 15 12 15 15
1st Senior

1st Class A1

2 Chris Kettle >50 111 8 15 (6) (5) (5) (10) 15 12 15 12 (0) (10) 12 15 15 1st Class A2

3 Steve Johnson >50 96 8 10 10 10 12 15 15 12 12 1st Class C

4 David Dunlop >50 76 8 6 12 12 8 8 (6) 8 10 12 3rd Class A1

5 Steve Lewis >50 75.5 8 (5) 8 (6) (4) 7.5 10 10 15 7 8 10 2nd Class A1

6 Steve Price >50 65 8 5 (4) (4) (3) 10 6 8 12 6 10 8 2nd Class A2

7 Jeff Buchanan >50 46 8 3 4 6 (0) 10 4 5 8 6

8 Stephen Kennell >50 43 5 8 8 15 10 2

9 Paul Kelly >50 28 5 4 3 6 5 10

10 Duncan Wild >50 21 2 15 6

11 Peter Sharples >50 15 1 15

12 David Terry >50 13 2 8 5

13 William Jarman >50 12 1 12

14 John Wadsworth >50 8 1 8

15 Dave Goodlad >50 3 1 3

1 Simon Robinson <25 60 4 15 15 15 15 1st Junior

2 Hazel Johnson <25 37.5 3 15 7.5 15

3 James Swallow <25 15 1 15

SENIORS (over 50 as at 1.1.12)

JUNIORS (under 25 as at 1.1.12)

CLASS B (Production saloons & sports cars over 13' overall length)

CLASS C (All other cars, including low volume sports cars, specialist and rally prepared cars)

CLASS A2 (Production saloons up to 13' overall length, over 1400cc)
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POS COMPETITOR CLUB Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 AWARD

OVERALL

1 Hazel Johnson CSMA/Accrington/U17 38 3 15 7.5 15

1 Steve Kettle Knutsford 159 8 20 20 20 (17) 20 20 20 19 20 (0) 1st Novice

2 Chris Kettle Knutsford 147 8 (16) 17 (16) (14) (16) 18 18 17 18 (0) 19 20 (17) 20 2nd Novice

3 Richard Duddell Knutsford 97 7 10 15 12 14 13 15 18 3rd Novice

4 Jeff Buchanan NWCC 88 8 7 9 11 (0) 14 9 13 13 12 1st Novice A1

5 Gary Ross Ilkley 86 8 9 8 13 0 16 11 15 14 1st Newcomer

6 Stephen Thompson NWCC 70 6 12 13 14 0 15 16

7 Simon Robinson Accrington/U17 68 4 15 19 17 17 1st Novice A2

8 Mark Andrews Bolton 67 5 13 9 16 16 13

9 Hazel Johnson CSMA/Accrington/U17 42 3 12 10 20

10 David Terry F1000 37 2 19 18

11 James Swallow Bolton 16 1 16

12 John Wadsworth Ilkley/Lancs 13 1 13

13 Angela Jones Wigton 10 1 10

1 Jeff Buchanan FIAT Cinquecento 88 8 7 9 11 (0) 14 9 13 13 12 1st Novice A1

2 Gary Ross Peugeot 106 86 8 9 8 13 0 16 11 15 14 1st Newcomer

4 Mark Andrews Ford KA 67 5 13 9 16 16 13

3 Stephen Thompson FIAT Cinquecento 70 6 12 13 14 0 15 16

5 Hazel Johnson Nissan Micra 42 3 12 10 20

1 Steve Kettle Citroën Saxo VTS 159 8 20 20 20 (17) 20 20 20 19 20 (0) 1st Novice

2 Chris Kettle Citroën Saxo VTS 147 8 (16) 17 (16) (14) (16) 18 18 17 18 (0) 19 20 (17) 20 2nd Novice

3 Richard Duddell Volkswagen Polo GTI 97 7 10 15 12 14 13 15 18 3rd Novice

4 Simon Robinson Peugeot 106 51 3 15 19 17 1st Novice A2

5 Angela Jones Peugeot 205 GTI 10 1 10

1 John Wadsworth Mazda MX5 13 1 13

1 David Terry Nissan Micra 37 2 19 18

2 Simon Robinson Nissan Micra 17 1 17

3 James Swallow Nissan Micra 16 1 16

1 Steve Kettle Knutsford 159 8 20 20 20 (17) 20 20 20 19 20 (0) 1st Novide

2 Chris Kettle Knutsford 147 8 (16) 17 (16) (14) (16) 18 18 17 18 (0) 19 20 (17) 20 2nd Novice

3 Gary Ross Ilkley 86 8 9 8 13 0 16 11 15 14 1st Newcomer

4 Stephen Thompson NWCC 73 6 12 13 14 0 18 16

5 Mark Andrews Bolton 67 5 13 9 16 16 13

6 David Terry F1000 37 2 19 18

7 James Swallow Bolton 16 1 16

8 John Wadsworth Ilkley/Lancs 13 1 13
Scores in brackets have been dropped - best 8 scores count

Underlined scores indicate officiating (max of 2 claims per championship year)

NOVICES - CLASS A2 (Production saloons up to 13' overall length, over 1400cc)

NOVICES - CLASS B (Production saloons & sports cars over 13' overall length)

NOVICES - NEWCOMERS

NOVICES - CLASS C (All other cars, including low volume sports cars, specialist and rally prepared cars)

NOVICES - CLASS A1 (Production saloons up to 13' overall length, and up to 1400cc)

NOVICES - OVERALL

LADIES
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